ALL TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

FOR

P.S.C,KY.NO. _4th REVISED
SHEET NO. 2
VeCREARY OOUNTY. WATTR DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._3rd REVISED
(Name of Utility)
_SHEETNO. 2
RATES AND CHARGES
MONTHLY WATER RATES: RATE PER UNIT
RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL RATES: R
FIRST 2,000 GALLONS $15.55 MINIMUM BILL i
ALL OVER 2,000 GALLONS 5.75 PER 1,000 GALLONS
FEDERAL CORRECTIONAL FACTLITY RATES:
FIRST 1,950,000 GALLONS $11,212.50 MINIMUM B]]..L
ALL OVER 1,950,000 GALLONS 5.75 PER 1,000 GALLONS

WATER CONNECTION FEE

5/8” X %" METER

ALL LARGER SIZE METERS

$350.00

ACTUAL COST

MONTHLY RATES FOR SPECIAL SERVICE THROUGH A MULTI-UNIT MASTER METER AGREEMENT

THE MONTHLY CHARGE FOR CUSTOMERS WHO HAVE REQUESTED SERVICE THROUGH A MASTER METER FOR MULTI-

UNIT SERVICE SHALL BE THE LARGER OF:

4. THENUMBER OF HOUSING UNITS TIMES THE MINIMUM WATER CHARGE PER UNIT, BASED ON THE DISTRICTS
STANDARD SERVICE METER MINIMUM CHARGE, OR;
B. THE AMOUNT BASED ON THE AVERAGE GALLONS USED PER HOUSING UNIT AT THE CURRENT RATE
SCHEDULE TIMES THE NUMBER OF HOUSING UNITS, IN THE MULTIPLE-UNIT FACILITY.
Cil / | / I
DATE OF ISSUE____ Y 15, 2008
Month / Date / Year

' DATE EFFECTIVE TR 15, 2008
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McCreary County Water District For: All of McCreary County
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Original Sheet No. 8
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

D. Waste or misuse of water due to improper or imperfect
service pipes and/or failure to keep such pipes in a
suitable state of repair.

E. Tampering with meter, meter seal, service, or valves,
or permitting such tampering by others.

F. Connection, cross-connection, or permitting the same,
of any separate water supply to premises which
receive water from the DISTRICT.

G. Non-payment of bills.

H. When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the
customer's or applicant's premises, with reference to
the continuation of water service, water service
shall be cut off without notice or shall be refused,
provided the DISTRICT shall notify the customer or
applicant immediately of the reasons for the
discontinuance or refusal and the corrective action
to be taken by the applicant or customer before
service can be restored.

10. Billing

Bills and notices relating to the conduct of the business
of the DISTRICT will be mailed to the customer at the
address listed on the user's agreement unless a change of
address has been filed in writing with the DISTRICT; and
the DISTRICT shall not otherwise be responsible for
delivery of any bill or notice nor will the customer be

C i

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Date of Issue: September 10, 1987 Date Effectiver kBpmitkyl, 1987

EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY: McCreary County Water District, P.O. Box 488,

PURSUANI 10U 507 KAR 5:011,
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

excused from the payment of any bill or any performance
required in said notice.

Bills for water service are due and payable at the office
of the DISTRICT, or to any designated agent, on the date
of issue. The past due date shall be the 20th day after
the date of issue. Bills will be dated and mailed on a
schedule based on meter reading routes.

All bills not paid on or before the past due date shall
be deemed delinquent. Any said delinquent bill will
appear as added to next month's balance. Included on
the bill will be a statement indicating that if the
previous balance is not paid in full on or before the
next past due date, it is the intent of the DISTRICT to
discontinue service as of that date provided. However,
if, prior to discontinuance of service, there is
delivered to the DISTRICT or its employee empowered to
discontinue service, a written certificate signed by a
physician, a registered nurse, or a public health officer
that, in the opinion of the certifier, discontinuance of
service will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity
of the affected premises, service shall not be
discontinued until the affected resident can make other
living arrangements or until ten (10) days elapse from
the time of the DISTRICT'S receipt of said certification,
whichever occurs first.

11. Discontinuance of Service by Customer C;ll “lll

Any customer having fulfilled their contract terms and
desiring to discontinue the water service to his premises

Date of Issue: September 10, 1987 Date EffiggiiseyickR®iMvidsion 987
OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED BY: McCreary County Water District, P.O. BERfedBd;,

Whitl Citwy, Kentucky 42653
5 /;j/ APR 0 1 1967

R.D. Bryan airman PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

TION 9 A1),
BY: 7
PUBLIC SERVICE COMAISSION MANAGER
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12.

13

for any reason must give notice of discontinuance in
writing at the business office of the DISTRICT at least
three (3) days prior to the date on which the customer
desires to discontinue service. If such notice in
writing is not given, a customer shall remain liable for
all water used and service rendered to such premises by
the DISTRICT until such notice is received by the
DISTRICT.

Reconnection Fee

Where the water supply to the customer has been discon-
tinued for non-payment of delinquent bills, a charge of
$30.00 will be made for reconnection of water service,
but the reconnection fee will not be made until all
delinquent bills and other charges, if any, owed by the

customer to the DISTRICT have been paid. I [
C v}

Deposit

e DISTRICT reserves the right to require that a nominal
amount be placed on deposit with the DISTRICT the
purposé establishing or maintaining an Ustomer's
credit, such am not to exceed two- fths (2/12) of
the estimated annual bi omer or applicant.
Upon the payment of such it, the DISTRICT shall
issue to such customer itgate of deposit, showing
ion of the initial
ied by the customer, d the date and
amount of e deposit. The DISTRICT wil ay to such
custo
percent (6%) per annum,
o the customer.

until such deposit is reimb

Date of Issue: September 10, 1987 Date Eff@&—i&%ﬁRvgx@4W$&@387
OF KENTUCKY

ISSUED BY: McCreary County Water District, P.O. Bo¥ 488YF

Whitley City, Kentucky 42653
/ APR 01 1987

airman PURSUAN! 10 807 KAR 5:011,
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EQUAL DEPOSITS

THE MCCREARY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT CUSTOMER'S WILL PAY
EQUAL DEPOSITS IN THE AMOUNT OF $30.00. THIS AMOUNT DOES
NOT EXCEED THE AVERAGE BILL OF RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS
SERVED BY THE WATER DISTRICT AND IS EQUAL TO 2/12 OF

THE AVERAGE ANNUAL BILL.

| Q \\\_\ \\l

) . . e PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Date Issued: lune 10 ., 19.92 Date Effective: K¥9_92
s EFFECTIVE
McCreary County Water. Dlstrlct P.O. Box 488,
poky 42653 AUG 11992
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 9 (1)

: BY: M
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26. Distribution Extensions

Any person desiring an extension to DISTRICT'S system
shall request in writing, in a form approved by DISTRICT,
for such extension. Any requested extension may be
provided under one of the following options.

OPTION I - DISTRICT shall construct such extension under
authority and procedure as stipulated in Public Service
Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5:066/ , Section 12. Any
extension made under this option shall be subject to
refund as outlined in said regulation.

OPTION II - Applicant may construct and donate to
DISTRICT, the extension, as a contribution in .aid- of
construction, meeting all DISTRICT'S specifications and
approval. DISTRICT reserves right to stipulate
applicable engineering, legal and administrative factors.
Applicant shall pay all cost of DISTRICT as a
contribution in aid of construction. Any extension made
under this option shall not be eligible for refund.

The applicant-or group of applicants shall have the right
to elect the option by which said extension shall be

made. In either case applicant must execute a contract
and agreement for line extension of form approved by

Extendor applicant is hereby notified that regardless of
option selected all other rules, rates and schedules of
fees applicable to size and type of service requested
shall be paid in addition to cost of extension.

Date of Issue: September 10, 1987 Date Effeﬁwgﬁmwwsmpm

ISSUED BY: McCreary County Water District, P.O. Bg%ggg VEY
7 Whitley City, Xentucky 42653 :

SEP 28 1991

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9 (1)
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27. Complaints

Complaints may be made to the operator of the system
whose decision may be appealed to the DISTRICT
Commissioners. Such appeal shall be in writing within
ten (10) days of date of decision by operator, stating
the nature of the complaint and supporting evidence.
Decisions by the DISTRICT'S Commissioners or operation
may be brought before the Public Service Commission in
accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 Section 11 and 12.

28. Sale of WwWater

Water furnished by the DISTRICT may be used for domestic
consumption by the customer's household or business,
subject to special service agreements. The customer
shall not sell, donate, give or allow use of such water
to any authorized or unauthorized party.

29. Special Charges C,\\\‘ \l\

Special charges may be assessed to the customer for
returned checks, meter rereads, and meter retests at the
specified charges shown below:

A. A charge of $10.00 will be made for each check
returned to the District by the bank.

B. A charge of $20.00 will be made to reread a meter at
the customers request unless such reread reveals that
the initial reading was erroneous. No charge shall
be made if the initial reading was erroneous.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Date of Issue: September 10, 1987 Date Effectlg% ég%ﬁ?i 1, 1987

ISSUED BY: McCr
Whitley

County Water District, P.0O. Box 488,
ity, Kentucky 42653 APR O 1 1987
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YCTREARY CUANTY BATER I*IaTHI‘ i )
P OBUY 482 BHITLEY CITY EY 42453 FIRST CLASS MAIL
U.S. POSTAGE PAID

FORWARD & ADDRESS CORRECTION ) WATTLEY CITY  KY
PERMIT NO.

FIRSY g0 F‘F{ES!';F-;?F It

| account no.: BERIEERIEIRE SILL DATE: S3/24/%2  LLE DATE: 09/17/%2

ITEM AMOUNT  CODE READING DATE PREVIOUS READING CURRENT READING USAGE UC MR AMOUNT
HATER 23,95 WIR 07/1%-05/11 180708 111400 10400 8.9
SEHREL 0.87 SCRGAL TAX §.87

Pl CERVICE GT: WO 69 BOY Bt

GROSS AMOUNT 9,65 7 5

NET BILL
DUE NOW

HC 65 BOX 611 FECTIENTIAL
STEVE ORERS
GROSS AMOUNT P3,85 O -3040-0
DUE AFTER 09/17/92 STEVE DRENS
i£% BOX A11
aiﬁﬁ&ix STEARNS KY  ARE47

. RETURN STUB WITH PAYMENT ’

W.CREQRY CLﬂJNTY WATER DISTRICY .
X 483 WHITLEY CITY KY 42653 FIRST CLASS MAIL

U.S. POSTAGE PAID

FORWARD & ADDRESS CORRECTION WHITLEY CI1TY Y
i PERMIT NO.: [1 2
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FIRSY CLAGS PRECORTEL
OF KENTUCKY ST 06-2040-0  BILL DATE: 03/24/92 DUE DATE: 09/17/52
(_-FFEP-“VF ITEM AMOUNT 'CODE READING DATE PREVIOUS READING QQ“%JTBEADING USAGE UC MR AMOUNT
WATER 72,95 WIR 07/13-08/11 100700 111600 10900 28,53
0CT 11992
PURSUANT 7O 807 KAR 501 1. )
omm\, 9 {‘) STHOD. 0.57 ECHOML TAX §.37
C FOR SERVICE AT: HC 69 BOY 611

-’UBUC SERVICE u"MM’SSi’)N MANA(‘CP

NET BILL
DUE NOW

GROSS AMOUNT 3 & 2

HC 6% BOX &1 RESTDENTIAL
STEVE OKENS
l GROSS AMOUNT 73,55 UE-3040-10
Q ,DUE AFTER 09/17/9% STEVE DENS
3 HC &9 BOX £11
STEARNMS EY  AzE47




